

Pistorio Foundation | contact@pistoriofoundation.org

Pistorio Foundation – Privacy Policy

The Pistorio Foundation is the controller of your personal data. We may be contacted by email on <u>contact@pistoriofoundation.org</u>

1. The Pistorio Foundation is fully committed towards the protection and confidentiality of your personal data. To this end, we comply with applicable data protection legislation on the collection, storing and processing of personal data.

2. All personal data collected is used by the Pistorio Foundation to disseminate information and opportunities relating to our services, including information on our activities and news from the countries we work in. More specifically, the users will receive communications relating to publications, events, activities from the countries and projects. As such, the only personal data we collect, process and store is that which is provided by you and by which we will use to contact you, namely: your name, your email address and your telephone number.

3. We do not collect any Special Categories of Personal Data about you (this includes details about your race or ethnicity, religious or philosophical beliefs, sex life, sexual orientation, political opinions, trade union membership, information about your health and genetic and biometric data). Nor do we collect any information about criminal convictions and offences.

4. Our website and material are not targeted to children and we do not knowingly collect the personal data of children. If you learn that your child has provided us with his/her personal data without your consent, email us: <u>contact@pistoriofoundation.org</u> and we will immediately take remedial action.



Pistorio Foundation

5. We keep your data for the time necessary to accomplish the objectives pursued (see point 2). Once this goal is achieved, we either delete or anonymize them. To determine the appropriate retention period for personal data, we consider the amount, nature, and sensitivity of the personal data, the potential risk of harm from unauthorized use or disclosure of your personal data, the purposes for which we process your personal data and whether we can achieve those purposes through other means and the applicable legal requirements.

6. Your personal data will not be used for any other purpose which is not explicitly stated within this privacy notice.

7. Any personal information collected online or offline by the Pistorio Foundation will not be sold, rented, loaned, traded or leased. Likewise, the Pistorio Foundation will not share any personal information without the prior written consent of the user.

8. In maintaining our strict privacy policy, the Pistorio Foundation takes all appropriate measures to ensure that our servers prevent, to the extent possible, any unauthorised leak, destruction, loss, disclosure, use, access or modification of your data. Only our staffs have access to the personal data provided, and each of those employees is subject to strict obligations of confidentiality.

9. You may, at any time, request to verify, access, rectify, delete, transfer and object to the use of your data, as well as request the limitation of such use of your data. To do so, simply send us an email on

<u>contact@pistoriofoundation.org</u>. We will then make every effort to take the requested action as soon as possible.

10. You are also informed that you have a right to lodge a complaint with the Office of the Information and Data Protection Commissioner in Italy.

11. If we make any changes to this privacy policy, you will be immediately notified by email.

Sincerely, Pistorio Foundation

Via Cremagnani Bice, 15/7 20871 Vimercate Italia